

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Clarence & Bean Milk Chocolate Hot Chocolate Stirrer with Marshmallows 45g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Supplier Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Marshmallows (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine, Anti-Caking Agent: Maize Starch, Flavouring, Colours: E100, E120, E131) Milk Chocolate Contains: Cocoa Solids 34% Min. <b>MILK</b> Solids 22%Min. For Allergens see ingredients in Bold.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Place in Cup of hot milk, add marshmallows and stir
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2312	Energy (kcal)	557	Salt	0.21
Fat	35	of which saturates	21.5		
Carbohydrate	53.6	of which sugars	51.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	6.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Dormen Salted Caramel & Chocolate Raisin Mix - Doy Bag 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Dormen Foods limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE
Supplier Name and Address	Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE
Ingredients	Salted <b>PEANUTS</b> 40% ( <b>PEANUTS</b> , Rapeseed oil, Salt), Caramelised <b>PEANUTS</b> 40% ( <b>PEANUT</b> , Sugar, Glucose, Sunflower Oil, Emulsifier (Gum Arabic), Honey), Milk Chocolate Raisins 20%, Raisins [Raisins, Palm Oil, Preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ], Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour], Modified Tapioca Starch, Glucose Syrup ( <b>WHEAT</b> ), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (shellac), Emulsifier (Mono- And Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservative (Sorbic Acid)]

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight
Instructions for use	None
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2198	Energy (kcal)	528	Salt	0.3
Fat	35	of which saturates	8		
Carbohydrate	44	of which sugars	30		
Fibre	9	Protein	15		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Lily O'Briens Creamy Caramels with Sea Salt in Pouch 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lily Obriens, IDA Business Park, Green Road, Newbridge, Kildare, Ireland, W12 D424
Supplier Name and Address	Lily O'Briens Chocolates, IDA Business Park, Green Road, Newbridge, Kildare, Ireland, W12 D424
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate 70% [Sugar, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel 29.7% [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, <b>MILK</b> Solids, <b>MILK</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt)], Sea Salt (0.2%), Natural Flavouring. Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients list in bold. May also contain NUTS & cereals containing GLUTEN

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Briens chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours
Instructions for use	For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Briens chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2248	Energy (kcal)	539	Salt	0.39
Fat	31.6	of which saturates	19.7		
Carbohydrate	56.3	of which sugars	52.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	6.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Mini Chocolate Salted Caramel Loaf with Gold Star and Gold Star Sprinkles 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Ingredients	Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole <b>EGG</b> , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate Chips (8%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Vanilla flavouring), Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Salted Caramel Topping [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed <b>MILK</b> ( <b>MILK</b> , Sugar, Lactose ( <b>MILK</b> )), Unsalted Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners' Syrup), Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (Lecithin, Sorbitan Monostearate), Dried Glucose Syrup, Natural Flavouring], Dark Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring], Gold Star Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Dioxide), Glazing Agent: Shellac], Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Mini Gold Star decoration (Sugar, Potato Starch, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Colours (Riboflavin, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Dioxide), Glazing Agent: Shellac), Edible Gold Dust (Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Dioxide)

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 3 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1659	Energy (kcal)	396	Salt	0.53
Fat	18	of which saturates	7.4		
Carbohydrate	54	of which sugars	31		
Fibre	0	Protein	5.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Rounds in Gold Box 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, United Kingdom, HU15 3TD
Supplier Name and Address	Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, United Kingdom, HU15 3TD
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate 63% [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Anhydrous <b>MILK</b> Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], Palm Fat*, Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Potato Starch, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, <b>PEANUT</b> Paste (0.9%), Rapeseed Oil, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (0.3%), <b>EGG</b> Yolk Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Salt, Flavouring, Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates, Maltodextrin. <b>MILK</b> chocolate contains: cocoa solids 32% minimum. *From an RSPO certified sustainable source.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Poland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Instructions for use	ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2285	Energy (kcal)	548	Salt	0.23
Fat	32.8	of which saturates	18.8		
Carbohydrate	56.4	of which sugars	43.7		
Fibre	2.7	Protein	5.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Baru Milk Chocolate & Sea Salt Caramel Marshmallows 60g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Baru NV, Industrielaan 4, Diepenbeek, Limburg, België, 3590
Supplier Name and Address	Baru NV, Industrielaan 4, Diepenbeek, Limburg, België, 3590
Ingredients	Marshmallow (47 %) (glucose fructose syrup, sugar, water, dextrose, gelatin, maize starch, honey, ground vanilla bean, acidity regulator: lactic acid), Milk chocolate (40 %) (sugar, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural flavour: vanilla), Fleur de Sel caramel (13 %) (glucose fructose syrup, sugar, condensed <b>MILK</b> , salted butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, water, salt, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural flavour: vanilla, Fleur de Sel (0.2 %)). Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 30 % minimum and <b>MILK</b> solids 23 % minimum.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store cool and dry
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1801	Energy (kcal)	428	Salt	0.23
Fat	16	of which saturates	9.8		
Carbohydrate	67	of which sugars	65		
Fibre	0	Protein	4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	House of Fudge Chocolate Fudge Bar - Purple & Gold Label 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Supplier Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, Clarence & Bean Ltd,, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 8AH
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed <b>MILK</b> , Dark Chocolate (10%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins ( <b>SOYA</b> ), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Clotted Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), Emulsifier: Lecithins ( <b>SOYA</b> ), Salt. Dark Chocolate Contains, Cocoa Solids 55% Min. Dark Chocolate may contain traces of <b>MILK</b> . For allergens, see ingredients in Bold. May contain traces of PEANUTS and TreeNUTS.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Egg
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	na
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1774	Energy (kcal)	422	Salt	0.18
Fat	14.7	of which saturates	59.6		
Carbohydrate	70.7	of which sugars	59.6		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		